
?i^n RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 24 

Final 1997 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report 
J (Do not include postseason games) 

inQftiitinn B l u f f t o n Co l lege for 10 games Headcoach C a r l l n Carpenter 
(No) 

games 

Conference name. 

Season record. 

Conference record. 

_ 6 _ 0 
(won) (lost) (tied) 

(won) (lost) (tied) 

Playar 
Coda 

^ 

3 

H 

~̂  

Fit*! and Last Name 

Tyson Go ings 

K o l l n Boyd 

J a s o n Smi th 

Lamarr Renshaw 

T y r e l l S t a p l e s 

Andy A r m s t r o n g 

E r i c Metz 

Niclt Evans 

Randy J o h n s o n 

J a s o n S a u r e r 

Na te Bowers 

Tim S t r i e d 

J o e l P a r r e t t 

Chad C a v e n d e r 

Evan Ward 

Brandon C u p p l e s 

Luice Habegger 

J a r r e t S m o t r i l a 

Greg D i t z 

TEAM TOTALS 

CL 

F r 

Fr 

F r 

Sr 

F r 

F r 

So 

Fr 

F r 

F r 

Sr 

Sr 

So 

Sr 

So 

Fr 

F r 

So 

F r 

POI 

RB 

RB 

RB 

WR 

RB 

RB 

WR 

RB 

RB 

QB 

RB 

QB 

QB 

TE 

WR 

TE 

RB 

DB 

DB 

OPPONENTTOTALS | | 

G 

10 

8 

7 

10 

5 

2 

10 

1 

3 

2 

3 

5 

10 

10 

10 

4 

2 

10 

10 

riUSHlUG 
Rutliet 

122 

58 

30 

6 

42 

38 

5 

3 

6 

4 

4 

12 

63 

395 

481 

Net 

579 
229 

122 

103 

59 

173 

42 

12 

17 

0 

- 8 

- 3 6 

- 2 7 

1267 

?tfw 

TDl 

2 

3 

1 

1 

0 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

11 

piis^iM 
Alt 

41 

158 

199 

33| 191 

Comp 

21 

90 

111 

lnt 

1 

8 

9 

112 6 

Yanlt 

226 

1507 

1733 

1391 

TDt 

2 

12 

lk 

\ l 

TOALOFF 

Playt 

122 

58 

30 

6 

42 

38 

5 

3 

6 

4 

4 

53 

221 

592 

Yatda 

579 

229 

117 

103 

59 

173 

42 

12 

17 

0 

- 8 

190 

1480 

2993 

672 1 4012 

RECEIVING 

No 

10 

9 

3 

32 

2 

4 

28 

2 

1 

16 

3 

1 

111 

112 

Yanlt' 

144* 

13 l ' 

15 

544 

12 

55 

531 

16 

7 

256 

10 

12 

1 

1733 

TDt 

1 

0 

0 

7 

0 

1 

3 

0 

0 

2 

0 

0 

14 

PAWliliTREt 
No 

3 

1 

6 

1391 13 9 

Yanlt 

30 

3 

34 

141 

TDl 

0 

0 

0 

No 

55 

55 

>UNnNG 

Yanlt 

1663 

1663 

PUNTRETURNS 

Ho 

8 

12 

20 

Yanlt 

165 

141 

306 

TDt 

1 

0 

1 

0 39 1389 1 33 3 7 9 1 

lORETURNS 1 

No 

2 

27 

7 

9 

' 

5 

1 

51 

39 

Yanlt 

35 

695 

147 

183 

37 

31 

1128 

642 

TDt 

0 

1 

0 

) 

0 

0 

1 

Q 

IMPORTANT The national per game rank 
mgs are based on games an Individual 
actually plays It Is a game played if he Is 
in the Iineup for even one play whether or 
not he touches the ball 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPP 

FIRST DOWNS 
Rush 

69 

121 

Pass 

69 

65 

Pen 

7 

8 

Total 

145 

194 

PENALTIES 
No 

44 

50 

Yanls 

367 

470 

FUM 
No 

19 

22 

JLES 
Lost 

13 

11 

SCORING 
Defensive X PU 

Kick Retums 
Att 

0 

0 

Made 

0 

0 

Int 
An 

0 

0 

Made 

0 

0 

Sat 

1 

0 

PUMTS 
HadBlkd 

0 

0 

FUM )LE RETURNS 
No 

0 

0 

Yerds 

0 

0 

TD 

0 

0 

Kick Retums 
Player 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POINT RETURNS 
Interceptlona 

Att Made Player AtL 

Total 
TDt 

3 

3 

1 

10 

3 

4 

1 

3 

27 

Olfanilya X PU 

Kckl 
Att. 

^6 

47 

Made 

2ft 

44lfi 

Rnn/Pau 
Att 

1 

3_ 

Made 

n 
] 

Flatt Goalt 
Att 

fi 

7 

Made 

7 

fi 

Totll 
Pointt 

18 

18 

6 

60 

18 

24 

6 

18 

?11 

'\^?l 

NCAA 12195-10«7 



Institution ^ ^ ^ $tuPH^>^J 

OPPONENT 
OWN OPP 

SCORE SCORE OT SITE 
1 j J i t t enberg ^ Q ^ 0 52 

2 Ohio Northern 61^^ Q 

1997 RESULTS 

ATTEND
ANCE 

4,222 

55 

3 Thie l l o t 27 33 

4 Manchester 11^*^ 24 31 

5 Thomas More I A""*' 14 38 

5 Sue Bennett 30 
^o9n -o 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 

2.975 

1,570 

1,500 

975 

2,050 

OWN OPP ATTEND-
0PP0NENT^(,7SC0RE SCORE OT SiTE ANCE 
Grove City 21 71 

8 Mt St Joseph 40 35 

9 Wilmington lAu 21 17 

10 Defiance l oSO 31 

11 

A 

H 

A 

A 

3,200 

525 

1,405 

700 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 

1997 LONG PLAYS 
Please list your players with the following mimmums rushmg and passing - 80 yards, interception and kickoff returns - 90 
yards, punt retums - 80 yards, punts - 70 yards, field goals - 45 yards Fonvard-pass plays should show combined yardage of 
pass and run, listing passer first, then the receiver 

Yards Own player(s) Opponent Type of play Scored^ 

95 Lamarr Renshaw Sue Bennett l<»<J:.cf^ Ker^u.^r-jy, 

80 Joel Parrett to Eric 
Metz 

Wilmington Pass 

Yes 

Yes 

1997 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

(Min) TOTAL OFFENSE 
80 Plays 

500 Yards 
RUSHING 

55 Rushes 
300 Net yards 

PASSING 
80 Attempts 
35 Completions 

500 Yards 
7 Touchdown passes 

RECEIVING 
15 Catches 

275 Yards 
5 Touchdown receptions 

RUNBACKS 
5 interceptions (No) 

200 Punt-retum yards 
250 Kickoff-retum yards 

ALL-PURPOSE 
40 Plays 

400 Yards 

(Mm) TOTAL OFFENSE 
105 Plays 
750 Yards 

RUSHING 
90 Rushes 

600 Net yards 
PASSING 

80 Attempts 
45 Completions 

600 Yards 
7 Touchdown passes 

MISCELLANEOUS 
35 Total first downs 
25 Penalties 
10 Fumbles 

Total Player Opponent 

1997 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
ijst any players in the following categones who played in 1997 and surpassed any of the mimmums indicated in parentheses 
Statistics should not include postseason games Under "Years," list the actual seasons of varsity competition, e g , 1994-97 

TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards) 

RUSHING (2,200 yards) 

Years Games Plays Yards 

Years Games Rushes NetYards TD 

PASSING (325 completions or 4,500 yards) Years Games Att Comp Int Yards TD 

RECEIVING (120 catches or 3,000 yards) Cin:ie posibon (WR SE FU TE WB RB) Years Games Catches Yards TD 

PUNTING (Mln 100 punts and 40 5 avg) 

SCORiNG (Mm 225 points) 

INTERCEPTIONS (Mln 25 interceptions) 

RELD GOALS (Min 35 made) 

Years Games Punts Yards Avg 

Years Games TDs PATs 

Years 

Years 

Games 

Games 

Int 

Att 

FGs 

Yards 

Made 

Pts 

TD 

Long 

ALL-PURPOSE YARDS (Mln 3,500 yards) Years Games Rush Recv InL PR KOR Yards 



RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 24 

Final 1997 Division III Cumulative Footbaii Statistics Report 
inatltutlon Bluf f ton Col lege for 10 

(No) 
games 

Conference name 

(Do not Include postseason games) 
Head coach Ca r l l n Carpenter Season record /L 

Conference record 

- 6 - 0 
(won) (tost) (tied) 

(won) (lost) (tied) 

Piaytr 
Code 

\ 

Firtt and Last Name 

Russ Bowerman 

M a t t D a n i e l 

Dan W i l l i a m s 

Cory A n d e r s o n 

Team 

TEAM TOTALS 

OPPONENTTOTALS 

CL 

F r 

F r 

Sr 

Sr 

Pot 

RB 

LB 

LB 

K 

0 

1 

10 

10 

10 

- RUSllING 

Rutlist 

2 

1 

Nal 

7 

- 1 9 

TDl 

0 

0 

TASSING 
Alt Comp Inl Yanli TDt 

TilfALOFF 

Playt 

a 

1 

Yamt 

7 

RECEIVlNb — 

No Yanlt TDl 

^PASsiNfHET 
No 

1 

1 

Yanlt 

0 

1 

1 

TDl 

0 

0 

No 
'UNTINO 

Yantt 

PUNTRETURNS 
No Yanli TOt 

KORHURNS 1 
Ho Yardi TDl 

1 

IMPORTANT The nationai per game rank 
Ings are based on games an individual 
actually plays It is a game played if he is 
In the Iineup lor even one play whether or 
not he touches the ball 

ToUl 
TDl 

26 

Ollinilire X Ptt 

Kckl 
Att. 

26 

Mads 
Run/Piil 

Att 

1 

Made 

0 

Fiald Ooali 
Att 

8 

Made 

7 

Total 
Polnti 

'47 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPP 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush Pass Pen Total 

PENALTIES 

No Yards 

FUlVl 
No 

3LES 

Lost 

SCORING 
Defensive X Pis 

Kk* Retums 
Att Made 

int 
Att Made 

Sal 

PUNTS 

ttad BIkd 

FUM ILERETURNS 

No Yards TD 

INDiVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POINT RETURNS 
Kick Retums Interceptions 
Player A t l Made Player Att Made 

NCAA 12195-10/97 


