Q	18'	1		F	ina	19	97	Div	/isio							EMBER OOT	bal	I St	tatis	stic	cs	Repo	rt			i 1			acti In t	s are ba: ualiv plav	ised on /s it is a for eve	n garnes a garne en one p	per game s an indiv played if play whet	vidual he is
	Ins	titution_Bluffton Co	011e	ge		for _	_10 (No.)		james					coach .	(Carlin	Car	pent	er		5	Season re	cord _	4 (won)		6		0						
							(NO)		Con	ofere	nce na	me				1					Conf	erence re	cord	(won)	_	(IOSI)	_	(tied)						
									•••															(won)		(lost)		(tied)	_	Offer	nsive X Pt			
	Player Code	First and Last Name	CL	Pos	G Rush	<u>FLUSHIN</u> es Nel	G TDa	Att	PASSING Comp	G Int	Yards	TDs	TOT Plays	AL OFF Yerds	No	RECEIVING Yards'	TDs		ASS INT RET Yards	TDs	No	Yards	No	PUNT RETURI Yarda	IS TDs	No	KO RETUR Yards	NS TDs	Total TDs	Kicks Att. Mad	Run/ ie Att	Pass Made	Field Goals Att Made	Total Points
		Tyson Goings	Fr	RB	10,12	2 5	79 2						122	579	10	144	1									2	35	0	3					18
		Kolin Boyd	Fr		8 58		29 3						58	229	9	131	0												3				1	18
		Jason Smith	Fr	RB	7 30	12	22 1						30	117	3	15	0					• 							1					6
5	Ap	Lamarr Renshaw	Sr	WR	10 6	10	03 1						6	103	32	544	7						8	165	1	27	695	1	10	\square				60
		Tyrell Staples	Fr	RB	5 42		59 0						42	59	2	12	0									7	147	0						
		Andy Armstrong	Fr	RB	2 38	17	73 2						38	173	4	55	1												3					18
	3	Eric Metz	So	WR	10 5		42 1						5	42	28	531	3						12	141	0	9	183	þ	4	\square				24
		Nick Evans	Fr	RB	1 3	1	12 0						3	12	2	16	0													\square				
		Randy Johnson	Fr	RB	3 6		17 0						6	17	1	7	0													\square				
		Jason Saurer	Fr	QB	2 4	. (0 0						4	0																\square				
		Nate Bowers	Sr	RB	3	4 -	-8 0						4	-8																				
		Tim Stried	Sr	QB	5 1	2 -3	36¦0	41	21	1	226	2	53	190												-								
	Ч	Joel Parrett	So	QB	10 6	3 -2	27 1	158	90	8	1507	12	221	1480							55	1663							1					6
		Chad Cavender	Sr												16	256	2									5	37	0	3					18
		Evan Ward	So	WR	10										3	10	0																	
		Brandon Cupples	Fr	TE	4										1	12	0																	
		Luke Habegger	Fr	RB	2																					1	31	0						
		Jarret Smotrila	So	DB	10													3	30	0														
ĺ		Greg Ditz	Fr	DB	10											1		1	3	0										$\Box \Box$				
		TEAM TOTALS			39	5 126	67 1	l 199	111	9	1733	14	592	2993	111	1733	14	6	34	0	55	1663	20	306	1	51	1128	1	27	26 26		0	8 7	211
	~	OPPONENT TOTALS			48	1 26	21 33	3 191	112	6	1391	13	672	4012	112	1391	13	9	141	0	39	1389	33	379	1	39	642	0	47	4436	3		7 6	338
	F	FIRST	DOW	/NS		PEN		S	Fl	UMB	LES			CORING efensive X Pts		PUNT	rs	FUM	<u>BLE RE</u>			Kick Return	ns	INDIV	IDUA	L DEI	ENSI		TRA-PO)INT RI	ETUR	NS		
		Totals Rush Pass	Pen		Tota)	No	Y	ards	No		Lost		Kick Retu			Set Had Bl	kd	No	Yards	T	D	Player		1		Att.	Made	Play					Att. I	Made
		OWN 69 69	7		145	44		367	19		13	()	0 0	0	1 0		0	0	0)					I								
		OPP 121 65	8		194	50		470	22		11	0		0 0	0	0 0		0	0	0)													

NCAA 12195-10/97

997 Institution	BLUFF	TON			1997 RE	SULI	ſS				
OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	OT S	ITE	ATTEND- ANCE		OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE (OT SITE	ATTEND- ANCE
1 Wittenberg 806		52		A	4,222	7	Grove City	21		A	3,200
<u>2 Ohio Northern</u> 50	10	55	<u> </u>	H	2,975	8	Mt St Joseph			<u> </u>	525
3 Thiel 707	27	33		н	1,570	9	Wilmington 14	bl 21		A	1,405
4 Manchester 1192	24	31		Α	1,500	10	Defiance 1050	3 1	6	A	700
5 Thomas More 1407	14	38		н	975	11					
6 Sue Bennett 505170	30	0		н	2,050	Fo	r site use H for home A for	r away and N	for neutral		

600

7

Yards

Touchdown passes

1997 LONG PLAYS

Please list <u>your</u> players with the following minimums rushing and passing – 80 yards, interception and kickoff returns – 90 yards, punt returns – 80 yards, punts – 70 yards, field goals – 45 yards Forward-pass plays should show combined yardage of pass and run, listing passer first, then the receiver

Yards	Own player(s)	Opponent	Type of play	Scored?
95	Lamarr Renshaw	Sue Bennett	Kickoff Return	Yes
	Joel Parrett to Eric Metz	Wilmington	Pass	Yes

1997 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS List only those surpassing the minimums shown at left

(Min)	TOTAL OFFENSE	Total	Player	Opponent
` 8 Ó	Plays		•	••
500	Yards			
	RUSHING			
55	Rushes			
300	Net yards		·	
	PASSING			······
80	Attempts			
35	Completions		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
500	Yards		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7	Touchdown passes	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	RECEIVING	<u> </u>		
15	Catches			
275	Yards			
5	Touchdown receptions			
-	RUNBACKS			
5	Interceptions (No)			
200	Punt-return yards			······································
250	Kickoff-return yards			
	ALL-PURPOSE			
40	Plays			
400	Yards		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		— <u> </u>		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
		1997 TEAM SIN	GLE-GAME HIGHS	
(Min.)	TOTAL OFFENSE	Total	Орро	nent
105	Plays			
750	Yards		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	RUSHING	_		
90	Rushes			
600	Net yards			·
	PAŚSING	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································
80	Attempts			
45	Completions			

MISCELLANEOUS 35 Total first downs 25 Penalties 10 **Fumbles** CAREER LEADERS

List any players in the following categories who played in 1997 and surpassed any of the minimums indicated in parentheses Statistics should <u>not</u> include postseason games. Under "Years," list the actual seasons of varsity competition, e.g., 1994-97

TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards)			Y	ears Ga	mes	Plays	Yards
RUSHING (2,200 yards)		Years	Games	Rushes	Net Y	ards	TD
PASSING (325 completions or 4,500 yards)	Years	Games	Att	Comp	Int	Yards	TD
RECEIVING (120 catches or 3,000 yards) Circle	position (WR SE	FL, TE, WB, RB)	Years	Games	Catches	Yards	TD
PUNTING (Min 100 punts and 40 5 avg)			Years	Games	Punts	Yards	Avg
SCORING (Min 225 points)		Years	Games	TDs	PATs	FGs	Pts
INTERCEPTIONS (Min 25 interceptions)			Years	Games	Int	Yards	TD
FIELD GOALS (Min 35 made)		-	Years	Games	Att	Made	Long
ALL-PURPOSE YARDS (Min 3,500 yards)	Years	Games	Rush	Recv I	nt. PR	KOR	Yards

First a Russ Bo Matt Da Dan Wil	<u>illiams</u> Anderson	e Ci Fr Fr Sr	Pos RB	6 1 10 10		USHING	TDs /		Confe		a name	e			Carlin RECEIVING Yards			ASS INT REY Yards 1 O		nference re		(won)		(lost) (lost)				Kici	lensive X s Au ade Am	Made Made	Field G Att N 8	30als To Made Pa
Russ Bo Matt Da Dan Wil Cory An	Bowerman Daniel 1111ams Anderson	Fr Fr Sr	RB LB LB	1 10 10	Rushes 2	Net 7		PAS	SING			Plays	OTAL OFF Yards		RECEIVING		P/	ASS INT REY Yards 1 O	Ds No 0	PUNTING	r	(won) PUNT RETURI	<u>N8 [</u>		KO RETUR	NS	TDs	Kici Att. M	s I Bu	Made Made	Att M	Made Po
Russ Bo Matt Da Dan Wil Cory An	Bowerman Daniel 1111ams Anderson	Fr Fr Sr	RB LB LB	1 10 10	Rushes 2	Net 7		PAS	SING			Plays	OTAL OFF Yards		RECEIVING		P/	ASS INT REY Yards 1 O	Ds No 0	PUNTING	r	(won) PUNT RETURI	MB		KO RETUR	NS	TDs	Kici Att. M	s I Bu	Made Made	Att M	Made Po
Russ Bo Matt Da Dan Wil Cory An	Bowerman Daniel 1111ams Anderson	Fr Fr Sr	RB LB LB	1 10 10	Rushes 2	Net 7		the second s		Ini Yaro	ds 7Da	Plays	Yards			TDs		Yards 1	0		No						TDs	Att. M	s Ru ade Att	Made	Att M	Made Po
Matt Da Dan Wil Cory An	Daniel 1111ams Anderson	Fr Sr	LB	1 10 10	2	7											1	0	0													
Matt Da Dan Wil Cory An	Daniel 1111ams Anderson	Fr Sr	LB	10 10	1	-19	0										1										26	26			8	7 14
Cory An	Anderson				1	-19	0										1	1	0								26	26			8	7 '4
			K		1	-19	0																				26	26			8	7 4
Team	m				1	-19	0								 													1	- 1			1
																					_								1	0		
																															$ \rightarrow $	
												1			 																	\perp
												 	<u> </u>																	ļ		
						- I						ļ		_	ļ	-							.									
					-+									_	ļ					_	$\downarrow _$										\rightarrow	\rightarrow
				$ \downarrow \downarrow$								<u> </u>		<u> </u>						- 												
			<u> </u>	┟─┤								<u> </u>		_																ļ		
												 							_											ļ		
				$\left \right $						_		 																	_			
				$\left - \right $						_			ļ																			
				┢╌┥			_					 															└					
												<u> </u>																			\downarrow	\perp
TEAM TOTA												<u> </u>			<u> </u>																<u> </u>	<u> </u>
OPPONENT																				<u> </u>									.			
Feam Fotals		IRST DC Pass F)WNS ^{'en}	Tota		PENAL1	Yards		FUM ∾	BLES Lo		Kick Re	SCORING Defensive X P aturns Ir ade Att	15 11 S	BUNTS		FUME ∾	SLE RET Yards	JRNS TD	Kick Retur Player	ms	INDIV			ENSI Made		TRA-P(ceptions er		RETU	RNS	Att	Made
NWC											ſ																					
OPP								1									— ——															